M A S T E R  C A T A L O G
TOOLING TECHNOLOGY
METRIC / INCH
24
Too
lin
g
Tec

 – Best length repeatability
 – HF10: Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 – Measuring devices on request
Pay attention to wrench flats overview
Use only with Duo-Lock Torque Master
Keep minimum length to plain surface (See page 223)
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0125-0001 10 12.5 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0150-0001 12 15 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0200-0001 16 20 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0250-0001 20 25 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0313-0001 25 31.25 DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0400-0001 32 40 DL32 130 28 HF10
Version: normal, without wrench flats
 – Best length repeatability
 – HF10: Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 – Measuring devices upon request
Pay attention to wrench flats overview
Use only with Duo-Lock Torque Master
Keep minimum length to plain surface (See page 223)
D U O -�O C K ® B L A N K
W I T H O U T  W R E N C H  F L AT S
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0200-0001 10 20 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0240-0001 12 24 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0320-0001 16 32 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0400-0001 20 40 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0500-0001 25 50 DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0640-0001 32 64 DL32 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request
217
Too
lin

 – Central cooling
Pay attention to wrench flats overview
Use only with Duo-Lock Torque Master
Keep minimum length to plain surface (See page 223)
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface DKZ
[mm]
Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0125-0001KZ 10 12.5 DL10 2 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0150-0001KZ 12 15 DL12 2 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0200-0001KZ 16 20 DL16 2 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0250-0001KZ 20 25 DL20 3 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0313-0001KZ 25 31.25 DL25 4 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0400-0001KZ 32 40 DL32 5 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request - Radial cooling available on request
Version: normal, without wrench flats
 – Best length repeatability
 – HF10: Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 – Measuring devices upon request
 – Central cooling
Pay attention to wrench flats overview
Use only with Duo-Lock Torque Master
Keep minimum length to plain surface (See page 223)
D U O -�O C K ® B L A N K
C O O L I N G  B O R E  C E N T R A L  –  W I T H O U T  W R E N C H  F L AT S
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface DKZ
[mm]
Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0200-0001KZ 10 20 DL10 2 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0240-0001KZ 12 24 DL12 2 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0320-0001KZ 16 32 DL16 2 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0400-0001KZ 20 40 DL20 3 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0500-0001KZ 25 50 DL25 4 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0640-0001KZ 32 64 DL32 5 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request - Radial cooling available on request
218
Too
lin

 –  Measuring devices on request
 – Central cooling available upon request
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
D2 (-0.1)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
L1 (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0125-0002 10 – 12.5 – DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D12HA0125-0002 12 9.60 12.5 5.0 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D1270HA0125-0002 12.7 9.60 12.5 5 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D16HA0125-0002 16 9.60 12.5 5.0 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D20HA0125-0002 20 9.60 12.5 5.0 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0150-0002 12 – 15 – DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D1270HA0150-0002 12.7 – 15 – DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D16HA0150-0002 16 11.50 15 6.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D18HA0150-0002 18 11.50 15 6.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D20HA0150-0002 20 11.50 15 6.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D25HA0150-0002 25 11.50 15 6.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D2540HA0150-0002 25.4 11.50 15 6 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0200-0002 16 – 20 – DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D18HA0200-0002 18 15.50 20 8.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D20HA0200-0002 20 15.50 20 8.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D25HA0200-0002 25 15.50 20 8.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D2540HA0200-0002 25.4 15.50 20 8 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D32HA0200-0002 32 15.50 20 8.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0250-0002 20 – 25 – DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D25HA0250-0002 25 19.30 25 10.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D2540HA0250-0002 25.4 19.30 25 10 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D32HA0250-0002 32 19.30 25 10.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D36HA0250-0002 36 19.30 25 10.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D40HA0250-0002 40 19.30 25 10.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0313-0002 25 – 31.25 – DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL25-D2540HA0313-0002 25.4 – 31.25 – DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0400-0002 32 – 40 – DL32 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request
Oversized blank
219
Too

METRICD U O -�O C K ® B L A N K
N O R M A L  –  W I T H  W R E N C H  F L AT S
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
D2 (-0.1)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
L1 (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D06HA0200-0002 6 9.60 20 16.0 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D0635HA0200-0002 6.4 9.60 20 16.0 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D08HA0200-0002 8 9.60 20 16.0 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D10HA0200-0002 10 – 20 – DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D12HA0200-0002 12 9.60 20 12.5 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D1270HA0200-0002 12.7 9.60 20 12.5 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D16HA0200-0002 16 9.60 20 12.5 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL10-D20HA0200-0002 20 9.60 20 12.5 DL10 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0240-0002 12 – 24 – DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D1270HA0240-0002 12.7 – 24 – DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D16HA0240-0002 16 11.50 24 15.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D18HA0240-0002 18 11.50 24 15.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D20HA0240-0002 20 11.50 24 15.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D25HA0240-0002 25 11.50 24 15.0 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL12-D2540HA0240-0002 25.4 11.50 24 15.0 DL12 30 9 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0320-0002 16 – 32 – DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D18HA0320-0002 18 15.50 32 20.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D20HA0320-0002 20 15.50 32 20.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D25HA0320-0002 25 15.50 32 20.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D2540HA0320-0002 25.4 15.50 32 20.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL16-D32HA0320-0002 32 15.50 32 20.0 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0400-0002 20 – 40 – DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D25HA0400-0002 25 19.30 40 25.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D2540HA0400-0002 25.4 19.30 40 25.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D32HA0400-0002 32 19.30 40 25.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D36HA0400-0002 36 19.30 40 25.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL20-D40HA0400-0002 40 19.30 40 25.0 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0500-0002 25 – 50 – DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL25-D2540HA0500-0002 25.4 – 50 – DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0640-0002 32 – 64 – DL32 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request
Version: normal, with wrench flats
 –  Best length repeatability
 –  HF10: Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt

 –  Best length repeatability
 –  HF10: Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 –  Measuring devices on request
 – Central cooling
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface DKZ
[mm]
Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0125-0002KZ 10 12.5 DL10 2 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0150-0002KZ 12 15 DL12 2 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0200-0002KZ 16 20 DL16 2 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0250-0002KZ 20 25 DL20 3 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0313-0002KZ 25 31.25 DL25 4 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0400-0002KZ 32 40 DL32 5 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request - Radial cooling available on request
Version: normal, with wrench flats
 –  Best length repeatability
 –  HF10: Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 –  Measuring devices on request
 – Central cooling
Article-Code D1 (h6)
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface DKZ
[mm]
Tightening torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
RODL10-D10HA0200-0002KZ 10 20 DL10 2 20 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0240-0002KZ 12 24 DL12 2 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0320-0002KZ 16 32 DL16 2 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0400-0002KZ 20 40 DL20 3 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0500-0002KZ 25 50 DL25 4 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0640-0002KZ 32 64 DL32 5 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request - Radial cooling available on request
223
Too
lin

Extensions with coating – for perfect shrinking in and out even at high
forces during machining
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: short
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No. with Coating Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Neck Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck length
L2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL12 75.120.DL12 75.120.DL12.1 12 60 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.160.DL16 75.160.DL16.1 16 65 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.200.DL20 75.200.DL20.1 20 70 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.250.DL25 75.250.DL25.1 25 80 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.320.DL32 75.320.DL32.1 32 90 31 16 5
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: short with Safe-Lock
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No. with Coating Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Neck Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck length
L2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.100.DL10 75.100.DL10.1 10 55 9.6 5 2.5
DL12 75.121.DL12 75.121.DL12.1 12 65 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.161.DL16 75.161.DL16.1 16 70 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.201.DL20 75.201.DL20.1 20 80 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.251.DL25 75.251.DL25.1 25 90 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.321.DL32 75.321.DL32.1 32 105 31 16 5
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: short
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No. with Coating Clamping Ø

 – Also available:
Extensions with coating – for perfect shrinking in and out even at high
forces during machining
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: long
Interface
DL Order No. Order No. with Coating Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Neck Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck length
L2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.102.DL10 75.102.DL10.1 10 100 9.6 5 2.5
DL12 75.122.DL12 75.122.DL12.1 12 120 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.162.DL16 75.162.DL16.1 16 160 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.202.DL20 75.202.DL20.1 20 200 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.252.DL25 75.252.DL25.1 25 250 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.322.DL32 75.322.DL32.1 32 250 31 16 5
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: long
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No. with Coating Clamping Ø

2D
L
5°
METRIC INCH
Duo-Lock extensions conical: short with Safe-Lock
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No. with Coating Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.120.DL10 75.120.DL10.1 12 65 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.160.DL10 75.160.DL10.1 16 90 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.200.DL10 75.200.DL10.1 20 115 9.6 2.5
DL12 75.160.DL12 75.160.DL12.1 16 80 11.5 2.5
DL12 75.200.DL12 75.200.DL12.1 20 105 11.5 2.5
DL16 75.200.DL16 75.200.DL16.1 20 80 15.5 3
DL16 75.250.DL16 75.250.DL16.1 25 115 15.5 3
DL20 75.250.DL20 75.250.DL20.1 25 95 19.3 3
DL25 75.320.DL25 75.320.DL25.1 32 105 24 5
DL32 75.400.DL32 75.400.DL32.1 40 140 31 5
DL32 75.500.DL32 75.500.DL32.1 50 200 31 5
D U O -�O C K ®  E X T E N S I O N S
C O N I C A L  –  S H O R T  –  S T E E L
Version: conical, short
 – Shank tolerance: h6

L1 [mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.122.DL10 75.122.DL10.1 12 120 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.162.DL10 75.162.DL10.1 16 160 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.202.DL10 75.202.DL10.1 20 200 9.6 2.5
DL12 75.162.DL12 75.162.DL12.1 16 160 11.5 2.5
DL12 75.202.DL12 75.202.DL12.1 20 200 11.5 2.5
DL16 75.202.DL16 75.202.DL16.1 20 200 15.5 3
DL16 75.252.DL16 75.252.DL16.1 25 250 15.5 3
DL20 75.252.DL20 75.252.DL20.1 25 250 19.3 3
DL25 75.322.DL25 75.322.DL25.1 32 250 24 5
DL32 75.402.DL32 75.402.DL32.1 40 250 31 5
DL32 75.502.DL32 75.502.DL32.1 50 250 31 5
Version: conical, long
 – Shank tolerance: h6
 – With inner coolant bore
 – Vibration dampening on request

D
3
D
1
Type 1
Type 2
Duo-Lock extensions: Heavy metal
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length max.
L1 [mm]
Internal bore
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.109.DL10.4.XXX.XXX 10 150 2.5
DL10 - DL12 75.129.DLXX.4.XXX.XXX 12 180 2.5
DL10 - DL16 75.169.DLXX.4.XXX.XXX 16 240 3
DL10 - DL20 75.209.DLXX.4.XXX.XXX 20 260 3
DL10 - DL25 75.259.DLXX.4.XXX.XXX 25 260 3

D
1
METRIC INCH D U O -�O C K ®  E X T E N S I O N S
C A R B I D E
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: long
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length max.
L1 [mm]
Fix Ø
D2 [mm]
Standard
L2 [mm]
DL10 75.109.DL10.5.XXX.XXX 10 150 9.6 5
DL12 75.129.DL12.5.XXX.XXX 12 180 11.5 6
DL16 75.169.DL16.5.XXX.XXX 16 240 15.5 8
DL20 75.209.DL20.5.XXX.XXX 20 260 19.3 10
DL25 75.259.DL25.5.XXX.XXX 25 260 24 12.5
DL32 75.329.DL32.5.XXX.XXX 32 260 31 16
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: long
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø

Extension with coating – for perfect shrinking in and out even at high
forces during machining
Duo-Lock extensions Heavy Duty with Safe-Lock
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Length
L2 [mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.160.DL10.9 16 62.5 12.5 9.6 2.5
DL12 75.160.DL12.9 16 65 15 11.5 2.5
DL16 75.200.DL16.9 20 72 20 15.5 3
DL20 75.250.DL20.9 25 82 24 19.3 3
Duo-Lock extensions Heavy Duty with Safe-Lock
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø

Extension with coating – for perfect shrinking in and out even at high
forces during machining
Duo-Lock extensions Heavy Duty with Cool Jet
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Length
L2 [mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.160.DL10.82 16 62.5 6 9.6 2.5
DL12 75.200.DL12.82 20 67 6 11.5 2.5
DL16 75.250.DL16.82 25 78 6 15.5 3
DL20 75.320.DL20.82 32 82 6 19.3 3
Duo-Lock extensions Heavy Duty with Cool Jet
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø

L1
METRIC INCHD U O -�O C K ®
C A R B I D E / S T E E L  E X T E N S I O N
Cylindrical carbide / steel Duo-Lock extension for fast and effective
reaching of cavities.
 – With inner coolant bore
Duo-Lock extension for extension
Interface
DL1
Order No. Interface
DL2
Outer Ø
D [mm]
Length
L [mm]
DL10 75.DL10.DL10.030 DL10 9.6 30
DL12 75.DL12.DL12.040 DL12 11.5 40
DL16 75.DL16.DL16.050 DL16 15.5 50
DL20 75.DL20.DL20.060 DL20 19.3 60
Duo-Lock extension for extension
Interface DL1 Order No. Interface DL2 Outer Ø D [inch] Length L [inch]
DL10 75.DL10.DL10.030 DL10 0.3780 1.1811
DL12 75.DL12.DL12.040 DL12 0.4528 1.5748

reaching of cavities.
 – With inner coolant bore
 – External contour adaptation (L2) possible at extra cost
(special request)
Duo-Lock reduction for extension
Interface
DL1
Order No. Interface
DL2
Outer Ø
D1 [mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Length
L [mm]
DL12 75.DL12.DL10.030 DL10 9.6 11.5 30
DL16 75.DL16.DL10.035 DL10 9.6 15.5 35
DL16 75.DL16.DL12.035 DL12 11.5 15.5 35
DL20 75.DL20.DL10.045 DL10 9.6 19.3 45
DL20 75.DL20.DL12.045 DL12 11.5 19.3 45
DL20 75.DL20.DL16.045 DL16 15.5 19.3 45
Duo-Lock reduction for extension
Interface DL1 Order No. Interface DL2 Outer Ø D1 [inch] Outer Ø D2 [inch] Length L [inch]
DL12 75.DL12.DL10.030 DL10 0.3780 0.4528 1.1811
DL16 75.DL16.DL10.035 DL10 0.3780 0.6102 1.3780

Duo-Lock collets
Order No. ER Size Nominal Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
A [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Length
L2 [mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck Ø
D3 [mm]
Duo-Lock Size
DL
81.160.0120.DL10 ER16 16 12 5.3 – 9.6 – DL10
81.200.0130.DL10 ER20 20 13 5.48 – 9.6 – DL10
81.200.0140.DL12 ER20 20 14 6.48 – 11.5 – DL12
81.250.0135.DL10 ER25 25 13.5 5.5 – 9.6 – DL10
81.250.0145.DL12 ER25 25 14.5 6.5 – 11.5 – DL12
81.250.0135.DL16 ER25 25 13.5 5.5 – 15.5 – DL16
81.320.0140.DL10 ER32 32 14 5 – 9.6 – DL10
81.320.0355.DL10 ER32 32 35.5 26.5 5 10 9.6 DL10
81.320.0150.DL12 ER32 32 15 6 – 11.5 – DL12
81.320.0365.DL12 ER32 32 36.5 27.5 6 12 11.5 DL12
81.320.0170.DL16 ER32 32 17 8 – 15.5 – DL16
81.320.0355.DL16 ER32 32 35.5 26.5 8 16 15.5 DL16
81.320.0190.DL20 ER32 32 19 10 – 19.3 – DL20
81.320.0355.DL20 ER32 32 35.5 26.5 10 20 19.3 DL20
81.320.0215.DL25 ER32 32 21.5 12.5 – 24 – DL25
81.320.0407.DL25 ER32 32 40.75 31.75 – 24 – DL25
Torque of Duo-Lock interface
DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20 DL25 DL32
Nm 20 30 60 80 100 130
Attention: For a long lifetime of the system, the compliance with the torque is required.

Outer Ø
D2 [inch]
Neck Ø
D3 [inch]
Duo-Lock Size
DL
81.160.0120.DL10 ER16 16 0.4724 0.2087 - 0.3780 - DL10
81.200.0130.DL10 ER20 20 0.5118 0.2157 - 0.3780 - DL10
81.200.0140.DL12 ER20 20 0.5512 0.2582 - 0.4528 - DL12
81.250.0135.DL10 ER25 25 0.5315 0.2165 - 0.3780 - DL10
81.250.0145.DL12 ER25 25 0.5709 0.2559 - 0.4528 - DL12
81.250.0135.DL16 ER25 25 0.5315 0.2165 - 0.6102 - DL16
81.320.0140.DL10 ER32 32 0.5512 0.1969 - 0.3780 - DL10
81.320.0355.DL10 ER32 32 1.3976 1.0433 0.1969 0.3937 0.3780 DL10
81.320.0150.DL12 ER32 32 0.5906 0.2362 - 0.4528 - DL12
81.320.0355.DL12 ER32 32 1.4370 1.0827 0.2362 0.4724 0.4528 DL12
81.320.0170.DL16 ER32 32 0.6693 0.3150 - 0.6102 - DL16
81.320.0355.DL16 ER32 32 1.3976 1.0433 0.315 0.6299 0.6102 DL16
81.320.0190.DL20 ER32 32 0.7480 0.3937 - 0.7598 - DL20
81.320.0355.DL20 ER32 32 1.3976 1.0433 0.3937 0.7874 0.7598 DL20

Duo-Lock Die and Mold Chuck for direct Duo-Lock clamping.
 – With inner coolant bore
 – Stable 3° angle for perfect milling on inclined forms
 – Including carbide core for vibration-damped milling with long over-
hang lengths
 – Repair possible at extra cost (if end mill breaks in interface)
HSK-A63
Interface
DL
Order No. Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Length
L [mm]
Length
A [mm]
DL10 A63.180.DL10.100 9.6 100 126
DL10 A63.180.DL10.125 9.6 125 151
DL10 A63.180.DL10.150 9.6 150 176
DL12 A63.180.DL12.100 11.5 100 126
DL12 A63.180.DL12.125 11.5 125 151
DL12 A63.180.DL12.150 11.5 150 176
DL16 A63.180.DL16.100 15.5 100 126
DL16 A63.180.DL16.125 15.5 125 151
DL16 A63.180.DL16.150 15.5 150 176
DL16 A63.180.DL16.175 15.5 175 201
DL16 A63.180.DL16.200 15.5 200 226
DL16 A63.180.DL16.250 15.5 250 276
DL20 A63.180.DL20.100 19.3 100 126
DL20 A63.180.DL20.125 19.3 125 151
DL20 A63.180.DL20.150 19.3 150 176
DL20 A63.180.DL20.175 19.3 175 201
DL20 A63.180.DL20.200 19.3 200 226
DL20 A63.180.DL20.250 19.3 250 276
Torque of Duo-Lock interface
DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20
Nm 20 30 60 80
Attention: For a long lifetime of the system, the compliance with the torque is required.

Duo-Lock Die and Mold Chuck for direct Duo-Lock clamping.
 – With inner coolant bore
 – Stable 3° angle for perfect milling on inclined forms
 – Including carbide core for vibration-damped milling with long over-
hang lengths
 – Repair possible at extra cost (if end mill breaks in interface)
HSK-A100
Interface
DL
Order No. Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Length
L [mm]
Length
A [mm]
DL10 A10.180.DL10.100 9.6 100 129
DL10 A10.180.DL10.150 9.6 150 179
DL12 A10.180.DL12.100 11.5 100 129
DL12 A10.180.DL12.150 11.5 150 179
DL12 A10.180.DL12.200 11.5 200 229
DL12 A10.180.DL12.250 11.5 250 279
DL16 A10.180.DL16.100 15.5 100 129
DL16 A10.180.DL16.150 15.5 150 179
DL16 A10.180.DL16.200 15.5 200 229
DL16 A10.180.DL16.250 15.5 250 279
DL20 A10.180.DL20.100 19.3 100 129
DL20 A10.180.DL20.150 19.3 150 179
DL20 A10.180.DL20.200 19.3 200 229
DL20 A10.180.DL20.250 19.3 250 279
Torque of Duo-Lock interface
DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20
Nm 20 30 60 80
Attention: For a long lifetime of the system, the compliance with the torque is required.